
Rooms*
Dance Studio (007) 
Music rooms (024) 
Rehearsel room (small) - 102 en 106 
Rehearsel room (medium) - 010, 103, 110, 116, 117 
Rehearsel room (big) - 104, 107, 207 
Theatre excluding AV (incl use beamer) 
Theatre including AV (and AV technician) 
Meeting rooms incl. screen (203, 204) 
Bar (revenue guarantee***) base rate (3 hours, incl. 1x bar assistance max. 60p.)
Bar rental without sales/requiring no bar assistance
 
Services
Extra opening hours (outside regular hours/per hour)****
Second bartender (for large groups/per hour)
Additional piano tuning
Theatre technician

Facilities*****
TV screen (HDMI connection) on wheels
Flipover 
Small vocal set with 1 microphone (wired) - without technician  
Large vocal set with 1 microphone (wired) - without technician  
Extra microphone (wired)
Wireless microphone
Wireless microphone
Laptop 
Pipe & drape (3 meters wide) - 2 uprights + 1 crossbar white/black  
PA system for up to 100 people - speech (technician required)
PA system for up to 100 people - DJ (technician required)  
PA system for up to 100 people - live band (technician required)  
Monitor speaker  
Mobile theater lighting: front + backlight  
JBL boombox including wireless handheld microphone  
Lectern  
Cocktail tables including covers

Musical instruments
Use within Parnassos, per day

€ 86.00 
€ 160.00 

€ 40.00 
€ 64.00 
€ 86.00 

€ 250.00
  variable pricing**

 € 96.00 
€ 600.00

by mutual agreement

€ 37.50
€ 37.50
€ 85.00

€ 160.00

€ 60.00
€ 15.00
€ 30.00
€ 40.00
€ 15.00
€ 27.50
€ 90.00
€ 50.00
€ 30.00

€ 200.00
€ 250.00
€ 300.00

€ 25.00
€ 50.00
€ 25.00

free
€ 5.00

€ 40.00

21%
21%
21%
21%

TAX
€ 21.50 
€ 40.00
€ 10.00

 € 16.00
 € 21.50 
€ 62.50 

€ 24.00 
€ 100.00 

by mutual agreement

21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21% 
21%  incl. 2 hours of tech setup & teardown 
21%  incl. 2.5 hours of tech setup & teardown
21%  incl. 3 hours of tech setup & teardown
21% 
21% 
21%

21%

Initial fee
(max 4h, excl TAX) Extra hour
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Harpsichord
Box organ
Cajon
Bass amplifier
Small guitar amplifier
Large guitar amplifier
Yamaha keyboard
Drum kit

€ 55.00
€ 65.00
€ 10.00
€ 35.00
€ 30.00
€ 40.00
€ 40.00
€ 85.00

21%
21%
21%
21%
21%
21%
21%
21%

Outside Parnassos, per day 
Harpsichord 
Box organ

€ 110.00
€ 130.00

21%
21%

Bar products 
Coffee (per pot)****** 
Tea (per pot)******
 
Room rental: UU students receive a 50% discount for non-profit activities. A minimum of 80% of the group must consist of UU students. There is no discount on the bar revenue guarantee. 
Kosten verhuur theaterzaal:
1 t/m 4 h 510
5 h 630
6 h 742.50
7 h 847.50
8 h 945.00
9 h 1035.00
10 h 1117.50
11 h 1192.50
12 h 1257.50

Bar rental: minimum 3 consecutive hours; purchased drinks must be consumed within the agreed time. 
Parnassos opening hours: [Link to opening hours](https://parnassos.uu.nl/openingstijden/). When renting the bar on weekends, open fees for the receptionist are charged from 17:30 until the bar staff is present.
Facility rental is without technical support unless a technician is requested (see costs above). 
Coffee/tea is consumed in the hall or bar. Eating and drinking are not allowed in any rooms/classrooms. The stage area must be reserved separately.

€ 9.00
€7.50

9%
9%

* 
** 

***
****
*****
******


