



Price list rental, rooms & facilities Parnassos season 2024-2025

	Initial fee		
Rooms*	(max 4h, excl TAX)	Extra hour	TAX
Dance Studio (007)	€ 86.00	€ 21.50	
Music rooms (024)	€ 160.00	€ 40.00	
Rehearsel room (small) - 102 en 106	€ 40.00	€ 10.00	
Rehearsel room (medium) - 010, 103, 110, 116, 117	€ 64.00	€ 16.00	
Rehearsel room (big) - 104, 107, 207	€ 86.00	€ 21.50	
Theatre excluding AV (incl use beamer)	€ 250.00	€ 62.50	
Theatre including AV (and AV technician)	variable pricing**		
Meeting rooms incl. screen (203, 204)	€ 96.00	€ 24.00	
Bar (revenue guarantee***) base rate (3 hours, incl. 1x bar assistance max. 60p	.) € 600.00	€ 100.00	
Bar rental without sales/requiring no bar assistance	by mutual agreement	by mutual agreement	
			•
Services			

Services			
Extra opening hours (outside regular hours/per hour)****	€ 37.50		21%
Second bartender (for large groups/per hour)	€ 37.50		21%
Additional piano tuning	€ 85.00		21%
Theatre technician	€ 160.00	€ 40.00	21%

Facilities****			
TV screen (HDMI connection) on wheels	€ 60.00	21%	
Flipover	€ 15.00	21%	
Small vocal set with 1 microphone (wired) - without technician	€ 30.00	21%	
Large vocal set with 1 microphone (wired) - without technician	€ 40.00	21%	
Extra microphone (wired)	€ 15.00	21%	
Wireless microphone	€ 27.50	21%	
Wireless microphone	€ 90.00	21%	
Laptop	€ 50.00	21%	
Pipe & drape (3 meters wide) - 2 uprights + 1 crossbar white/black	€ 30.00	21%	
PA system for up to 100 people - speech (technician required)	€ 200.00	21%	incl. 2 hours of tech setup & teardown
PA system for up to 100 people - DJ (technician required)	€ 250.00	21%	incl. 2.5 hours of tech setup & teardown
PA system for up to 100 people - live band (technician required)	€ 300.00	21%	incl. 3 hours of tech setup & teardown
Monitor speaker	€ 25.00	21%	
Mobile theater lighting: front + backlight	€ 50.00	21%	
JBL boombox including wireless handheld microphone	€ 25.00	21%	
Lectern	free		
Cocktail tables including covers	€ 5.00	21%	

Musical instruments		
Use within Parnassos, per day		

Harpsichord	€ 55.00	21%
Box organ	€ 65.00	21%
Cajon	€ 10.00	21%
Bass amplifier	€ 35.00	21%
Small guitar amplifier	€ 30.00	21%
Large guitar amplifier	€ 40.00	21%
Yamaha keyboard	€ 40.00	21%
Drum kit	€ 85.00	21%

Outside Parnassos, per day		
Harpsichord	€ 110.00	21%
Box organ	€ 130.00	21%

Bar products		
Coffee (per pot)*****	€ 9.00	9%
Tea (per pot)*****	€7.50	9%

- * Room rental: UU students receive a 50% discount for non-profit activities. A minimum of 80% of the group must consist of UU students. There is no discount on the bar revenue guarantee.
- ** Kosten verhuur theaterzaal:

1 t/m 4 h 510

5 h 630

6 h 742.50

7 h 847.50

8 h 945.00

9 h 1035.00

10 h 1117.50

11 h 1192.50

12 h 1257.50

- *** Bar rental: minimum 3 consecutive hours; purchased drinks must be consumed within the agreed time.
- **** Parnassos opening hours: [Link to opening hours] (https://parnassos.uu.nl/openingstijden/). When renting the bar on weekends, open fees for the receptionist are charged from 17:30 until the bar staff is present.
- ***** Facility rental is without technical support unless a technician is requested (see costs above).
- ****** Coffee/tea is consumed in the hall or bar. Eating and drinking are not allowed in any rooms/classrooms. The stage area must be reserved separately.